SCHEDULE 

AMENDMENT TO RULE 10(5) OF THE COMPETITION COMMISSION RULES  

Draft Amended Rule 10(5) of the Competition Commission Rules 

Rule 10(5) is hereby amended as follows - 

10. Fees 

(5)  The fee for filing a Merger Notice is - 

a) [R165 000 (one hundred sixty-five thousand Rand)] R220 000 (two 
hundred and twenty thousand Rand) for an intermediate merger; or 

b) [R550 000 (five hundred fifty thousand rand)] R735 000 (seven hundred 
and thirty five thousand Rand) for a large merger.  

ENDS